In order to propose, the proposer must be 

bondable under these requirements. All proposers, including incumbent deputy registrars 

proposing, are required to provide, as part of their proposal, a statement disclosing pre-approval 

status for a bond in the amount of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) from a reputable and 

verifiable bonding or insurance company. The contract terms and conditions contain more detailed 

information about bond requirements. 

1.8 REQUIREMENTS OF OPERATION (Cont’d.) 

The Registrar may adjust the amounts of the bond if there is good cause to do so.

[...]

the right to require any deputy registrar or deputy registrar employee to submit a BCI 

WebCheck report and/or a Federal Bureau of Investigation background report at any time 

during the contract term. 

1.12 REQUIRED INFORMATION AND DOCUMENTATION (Cont’d.) 

(4) A pre-approval statement of eligibility for a twenty-five thousand dollar ($25,000.00) 

bond. Each individual proposer and nonprofit corporation is required to submit a pre-

approval statement of eligibility for a twenty-five thousand dollar ($25,000.00) bond, 

issued in 2026, from a reputable and verifiable bonding or insurance company. County 

auditors and county clerks of courts are required to submit a copy of the existing county 

blanket bond. 

Warning. Failure to submit any required document or information may result in the loss of points